C5RL4
2019.11.06
RFE International • Tel:(949) 833-1988 • Fax:(949) 833-1788 • E-Mail Sales@rfeinc.com
RoHS
ü
FEATURES
AGENCY RECOGNITION
Made for RFE by UL shop Fuzetec
 •  UL        (E211981)
 •  C-UL    (E211981)
 •  TÜV     (R50004084)
•  Applications : IEEE 1394 Fire WIre, Computers & Consumer electronics
•  Product Features : Fast trip time, Lower Trip-to-hold Ratio
•  Operation Current : 0.5A ~ 2.50A
•  Maximum Voltage : 36Vdc
•  Temperature Range : -40°C to 85°C
THERMAL DERATING CURVE
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (23°C)
NOTE: All Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 1 of 2
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 5xIH, Sec IMAX, A VMAX, Vdc Pd, W OHMS OHMS
FRT050-33F 0.50 1.00 5.0 40 36 0.67 0.14 0.448
FRT075-33F 0.75 1.50 4.0 40 36 0.71 0.12 0.368
FRT090-33F 0.90 1.80 3.5 40 36 0.74 0.09 0.288
FRT130-33F 1.20 2.30 3.5 40 36 0.78 0.07 0.180
FRT135-33F 1.35 2.50 4.5 40 36 0.84 0.06 0.143
FRT160-33F 1.60 2.75 4.5 40 36 0.86 0.04 0.131
FRT190-33F 1.90 3.00 3.5 40 36 0.90 0.05 0.092
FRT220-33F 2.20 3.50 6.5 40 36 0.95 0.03 0.080
FRT250-33F 2.50 4.00 8.0 40 36 0.99 0.02 0.064
Rated
Voltage
Typical
Power